CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
CLASSIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION

NOVEMBER 18, 2021

| A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER

| CLASSIFIED |
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION EFFECTIVE DATE
Parham, Togar GA Instructor Il Resignation 11/11/2021
Pennington, Michael BUS GAR Bus Driver Resignation 11/9/2021
Roebuck, Jessica PE Instructional Assistant | Resignation 11/11/2021
(Preschool)
Smith, Kara HMS Secretary Resignation 10/23/2021
Stephens, Angie CR Food Service Manager | Resignation 11/1/2021
Watkins, Marva BUS GAR Permanent Sub Bus Driver Resignation 10/11/2021
Wilford, Nikita CCMS Custodian (6 hours per day) Retirement 11/30/2021
| CO-CURRICULAR |
Barton, Abigail CcoO Student Worker (Front Desk) Resignation 10/29/2021
B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE
CLASSIFIED |
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION TYPE OF LEAVE EFFECTIVE DATE
C. TRANSFERS
CLASSIFIED |
EMPLOYEE FROM TO EFFECTIVE DATE

Brooks, Sharon
Deason, Irene
Small, Linda

| CO-CURRICULAR |

Cook/Baker (6.5 hrs/day) @ CR
Attendance Clerk @ HHS
Food Service Mgr @ HHS

Attendance Clerk @ CO
Food Service Mgr @ CR

Cook/Baker (7.5 hrs/day) @ CR

9/20/2021
10/12/2021
11/01/2021

D. EMPLOYMENT

CLASSIFIED |

EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION
Boggess, Angela HMS School Nurse
Bronaugh, Jamesia HHS Instructor Il
Caine, Angela SC Instructional Assistant
Dwire, Taylor SF Instructor
Evans, Jennifer HHS Food Service Manager
Graves, Karalynn HMS Instructor Il
Hollis, Dana PE Instructor Il
Joiner, Tara HHS Cook/Baker
Joiner-Morehouse, FR Instructional Assistant |
Cheyenne
Middleton, Heather BUS GAR Permanent Sub Bus Driver
Reece, Crystal FR Instructional Assistant |
Thomas, Breanna MLK Instructor Il

EFFECTIVE DATE
11/12/2021
10/15/2021
10/11/2021
10/25/2021
11/01/2021
10/18/2021
10/18/2021
9/27/2021
10/25/2021

10/13/2021
10/12/2021
11/1/2021



Classified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action
11/18/2021

SUBSTITUTES |
BUS DRIVER |

| BUS MONITOR |

| INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT |

| COOK/BAKER |

| CUSTODIAN |

| CO-CURRICULAR |
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION EFFECTIVE DATE
Brown, Danya MLK Child Care Giver Sub 10/25/2021
Leavell, Charisma HMS Asst. Coach Girls Basketball 8-20-21

| E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION (Confidential Notification of Suspension / Termination)

F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS / REQUESTS
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION / ACTION EFFECTIVE DATE
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