CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS CLASSIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION NOVEMBER 18, 2021

A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER

CLASSIFIED								
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	LOCATION POSITION			EFFECTIVE DATE			
Parham, Togar	GA	Instructor II		Resignation	11/11/2021			
Pennington, Michael	BUS GAR	Bus Driver		Resignation	11/9/2021			
Roebuck, Jessica	PE	Instructional /	Assistant I	Resignation	11/11/2021			
	(Preschool)			0				
Smith, Kara	HMS	Secretary		Resignation	10/23/2021			
Stephens, Angie	CR	Food Service Manager I		Resignation	11/1/2021			
Watkins, Marva	BUS GAR	Permanent Sub Bus Driver		Resignation	10/11/2021			
Wilford, Nikita	CCMS	Custodian (6 hours per day)		Retirement	11/30/2021			
CO-CURRICULAR								
Barton, Abigail	СО	Student Worker	(Front Desk)	Resignation	10/29/2021			
, 3			X /	0				
	B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE							
CLASSIFIED EMPLOYEE				TYPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVE DATE			
EMPLOTEE			NN	ITPE OF LEAVE	EFFECTIVE DATE			
	C. TRANSFERS							
CLASSIFIED								
EMPLOYEE	FROM		то		EFFECTIVE DATE			
Brooks, Sharon	Cook/Baker (6.5 hrs/day) @ CR			r (7.5 hrs/day) @ CR	9/20/2021			
Deason, Irene	Attendance Clerk @ HHS		Attendance Clerk @ CO		10/12/2021			
Small, Linda	Food Service Mgr @ HHS Foo		Food Se	ervice Mgr @ CR	11/01/2021			
CO-CURRICULAR]							
00-00KRI00LAR	l							
D. EMPLOYMENT								
			D /	ORITION				
		ATION		DSITION nool Nurse	EFFECTIVE DATE 11/12/2021			
Boggess, Angela Bronaugh, Jamosia		HMS			I I/ IZ/ZUZ I			
Bronaugh, Jamesia Caine, Angela			بما	structor II	10/15/2021			
		HS		structor II	10/15/2021			
	S	SC	Instructi	ional Assistant	10/11/2021			
Dwire, Taylor	S	SC SF	Instructi Ins	ional Assistant structor II	10/11/2021 10/25/2021			
Dwire, Taylor Evans, Jennifer	s s H	SC SF HS	Instructi Ins Food Se	ional Assistant structor II ervice Manager	10/11/2021 10/25/2021 11/01/2021			
Dwire, Taylor Evans, Jennifer Graves, Karalynn	5 5 H H	SC SF HS MS	Instructi Ins Food Se Ins	ional Assistant structor II ervice Manager structor II	10/11/2021 10/25/2021 11/01/2021 10/18/2021			
Dwire, Taylor Evans, Jennifer Graves, Karalynn Hollis, Dana	: ; H H F	SC SF HS MS PE	Instructi Ins Food Se Ins Ins	ional Assistant structor II ervice Manager structor II structor II	10/11/2021 10/25/2021 11/01/2021 10/18/2021 10/18/2021			
Dwire, Taylor Evans, Jennifer Graves, Karalynn Hollis, Dana Joiner, Tara	: : H H F H	SC SF HS MS PE HS	Instructi Ins Food Se Ins Ins Co	ional Assistant structor II ervice Manager structor II structor II pok/Baker	10/11/2021 10/25/2021 11/01/2021 10/18/2021 10/18/2021 9/27/2021			
Dwire, Taylor Evans, Jennifer Graves, Karalynn Hollis, Dana Joiner, Tara Joiner-Morehouse,	: : H H F H	SC SF HS MS PE	Instructi Ins Food Se Ins Ins Co	ional Assistant structor II ervice Manager structor II structor II	10/11/2021 10/25/2021 11/01/2021 10/18/2021 10/18/2021			
Dwire, Taylor Evans, Jennifer Graves, Karalynn Hollis, Dana Joiner, Tara	; ; H H F H F	SC SF HS MS PE HS	Instructi Ins Food Se Ins Ins Co Instructio	ional Assistant structor II ervice Manager structor II structor II pok/Baker	10/11/2021 10/25/2021 11/01/2021 10/18/2021 10/18/2021 9/27/2021			

Instructional Assistant I

Instructor II

10/12/2021

11/1/2021

FR

MLK

Reece, Crystal

Thomas, Breanna

SUBSTITUTES BUS DRIVER

BUS MONITOR

INSTRUCTIONAL ASSISTANT

COOK/BAKER

CUSTODIAN

CO-CURRICULAR				
EMPLOYEE				
Brown, Danya				
Leavell, Charisma				

LOCATION MLK HMS **POSITION** Child Care Giver Sub Asst. Coach Girls Basketball

EFFECTIVE DATE 10/25/2021 8-20-21

E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION (Confidential Notification of Suspension / Termination)

F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS / REQUESTS						
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSITION / ACTION	EFFECTIVE DATE			